Provisional

Qualifying 3

Sanction No. 20-N-8495
Road America
4.048 Mile Road Course

Car
No.
78
77
6
04
72
2
32
14
11
93
98
51
88
0

gcooowo’m-hwmAlg
(7]

[N
PRI RN

Driver/Hometown/Region

Chris Bovis / Overland Park KS / CHI
Joe Huffaker / Petaluma CA / SFR
Lans Stout / Cornelius OR / Ore
Jonathan Goodale / Conifer CO / Colo

Peter Shadowen / West Palm Beach FL / FLA

Graham Fuller / Summit Point WV / WDC
Michael Lewis / Poway CA / SanD

Charles Leonard / Palmetto FL / CFR
Scott Twomey / Tacoma WA / Nwst

Bill Meyer / Russellville MO / OZMT

Roy Lopshire / Blue Springs MO / KCR
Jamie Blust / Johnstown OH / CDR

Taz Harvey / Danville CA/ SFR

Edward Nicholson / Kansas City MO / KCR

N

ROAD AMERICA®

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

RUNOFFS

GTL

Sponsor
Hart Marx Advisors/Goodyear

Huffaker Eng/Goodyear/G-Loc
Nissan/Goodyear/Loyning Engine Svc
Mazda/Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/Big R
Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear/HPD
Ostar Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech
Goodyear

JB Racing/Goodyear

Toyota/Poulsho RV
Toyota/Hoosier/Summit/Hawk

TRD

Hoosier

Dublin Mazda/Hoosier

Car 78 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Chief Steward - GCR Appendix F SIR Test
Car 72 - Loss of qualifying 2 times per Chief Steward - GCR 9.3.50

Thursday, October 8, 2020

1stQual 2nd Qual  3rd Qual
Make/Model FastLap FastLap Fastlap
Honda CRX * Notime 2:32.185 2:31.943
MG Midget 2:42.467 4:01.031 2:38.031
Nissan Sentra 2:43270 2:41.101 2:38.241
Mazda MX-5 2:40.382 2:40.390 2:38.288
Honda CRX  2:38.993 Notime 3:14.223
Honda CRX Notime 2:39.591 2:42.268
Mazda RX-7 Notime 2:39.980  No time
Nissan 200SX SE-R 2:45.865 2:41.249 2:40.106
Toyota Tercel 2:45378 2:42.342 2:40.130
Toyota Tercel 2:41.096 2:40.912 2:42.725
Toyota Tercel 3:25534  Notime 2:41.021
Austin-Healey Sprite 2:47.526 2:44.877 2:43.700
Mazda Miata 2:45.369 Notime Notime
Nissan 200SX Notime  Notime 2:50.625

1] - Penalty applied % - more than 115% top qualifier (2:54.734)
§ - Sound (loss of lap)  #- Bad car number 1 - Transponder problem
* - faster than existing Runoffs qualifying record (2:32.390)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe .
Posted: 10/8/20 1:40 PM 3 L0 % YN

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.

All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.



