## Provisional **Qualifying 3**

Sanction No. 20-N-8495 Road America 4.048 Mile Road Course

Pos

1

2

3 6

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

2 6

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020
RUNDFFS

## GTL

## Thursday, October 8, 2020

Car					1st Qual	2nd Qual	3rd Qual
No.	Driver/Hometown/Region	<u>Sponsor</u>	Make/Model		Fast Lap	Fast Lap	Fast Lap
78	Chris Bovis / Overland Park KS / CHI	Hart Marx Advisors/Goodyear	Honda CRX	¶*	No time	2:32.185	2:31.943
77	Joe Huffaker / Petaluma CA / SFR	Huffaker Eng/Goodyear/G-Loc	MG Midget		2:42.467	4:01.031	2:38.031
6	Lans Stout / Cornelius OR / Ore	Nissan/Goodyear/Loyning Engine Svc	Nissan Sentra		2:43.270	2:41.101	2:38.241
04	Jonathan Goodale / Conifer CO / Colo	Mazda/Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/Big R	Mazda MX-5		2:40.382	2:40.390	2:38.288
72	Peter Shadowen / West Palm Beach FL / FLA	Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear/HPD	Honda CRX	¶	2:38.993	No time	3:14.223
2	Graham Fuller / Summit Point WV / WDC	Ostar Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech	Honda CRX		No time	2:39.591	2:42.268
32	Michael Lewis / Poway CA / SanD	Goodyear	Mazda RX-7		No time	2:39.980	No time
14	Charles Leonard / Palmetto FL / CFR	JB Racing/Goodyear	Nissan 200SX SE-R		2:45.865	2:41.249	2:40.106
11	Scott Twomey / Tacoma WA / Nwst	Toyota/Poulsbo RV	Toyota Tercel		2:45.378	2:42.342	2:40.130
93	Bill Meyer / Russellville MO / OZMT	Toyota/Hoosier/Summit/Hawk	Toyota Tercel		2:41.096	2:40.912	2:42.725
98	Roy Lopshire / Blue Springs MO / KCR	TRD	Toyota Tercel		3:25.534	No time	2:41.021
51	Jamie Blust / Johnstown OH / CDR	Hoosier	Austin-Healey Sprite		2:47.526	2:44.877	2:43.700
88	Taz Harvey / Danville CA / SFR	Dublin Mazda/Hoosier	Mazda Miata		2:45.369	No time	No time
0	Edward Nicholson / Kansas City MO / KCR		Nissan 200SX		No time	No time	2:50.625

- ¶ Penalty applied
- % more than 115% top qualifier (2:54.734) § - Sound (loss of lap) # - Bad car number † - Transponder problem
- \* faster than existing Runoffs qualifying record (2:32.390)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe Posted: 10/8/20 1:40 PM

Bill Shibbe

Car 78 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Chief Steward - GCR Appendix F SIR Test Car 72 - Loss of qualifying 2 times per Chief Steward - GCR 9.3.50

> Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor. All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.